Connectors for Cold-Formed Steel Construction
204
C
-C
F-
20
23
 ©

Standard size ordering:
Joist 800S162-54 using an S/LBV hanger.
Standard Hanger Sizes
Joist
width
(in.)
S/LBV S/B W
(in.)
H
(in.)
1 5/8
S/LBV1.68/6 S/B1.68/6
1 11/16
6
S/LBV1.68/8 S/B1.68/8 8
S/LBV1.68/10 S/B1.68/10 10
S/LBV1.68/12 S/B1.68/12 12
S/LBV1.68/14 S/B1.68/14 14
2
S/LBV2.12/6 S/B2.12/6
2 1/8
6
S/LBV2.12/8 S/B2.12/8 8
S/LBV2.12/10 S/B2.12/10 10
S/LBV2.12/12 S/B2.12/12 12
S/LBV2.12/14 S/B2.12/14 14
2 1/2
S/LBV2.56/8 S/B2.56/8
2 9/16
8
S/LBV2.56/10 S/B2.56/10 10
S/LBV2.56/12 S/B2.56/12 12
3
S/LBV3.12/8 S/B3.12/8
3 1/8
8
S/LBV3.12/10 S/B3.12/10 10
S/LBV3.12/12 S/B3.12/12 12
(2) 1 5/8
S/LBV3.38/6 S/B3.38/6
3 3/8
6
S/LBV3.38/8 S/B3.38/8 8
S/LBV3.38/10 S/B3.38/10 10
S/LBV3.38/12 S/B3.38/12 12
S/LBV3.38/14 S/B3.38/14 14
(2) 2
S/LBV4.18/6 S/B4.18/6
4 3/16
6
S/LBV4.18/8 S/B4.18/8 8
S/LBV4.18/10 S/B4.18/10 10
S/LBV4.18/12 S/B4.18/12 12
S/LBV4.18/14 S/B4.18/14 14
Hanger Modification Options:
Custom Width, Height and Skew
S/LBV S/B W
(in.)
Modified
W range, W1
 (in.)
H1
(in.) Skew
S/LBV1.56X — 1 9/16 1.56
S/LBV
6 to 20
S/B
6 to 30
Left or right
0 °to 45°
S/LBV1.68X S/B1.68X 1 11/16 1.57 to 1.68
S/LBV2.12X S/B2.12X 2 1/8 1.69 to 2.12
S/LBV2.56X S/B2.56X 2 9/16 2.13 to 2.56
S/LBV3.12X S/B3.12X 3 1/8 2.57 to 3.12
S/LBV3.38X S/B3.38X 3 3/8 3.13 to 3.38
S/LBV4.18X S/B4.18X 4 1/8 3.38 to 4.18
S/LBV5.25X S/B5.25X 5 1/4 4.19 to 5.25
— S/B7.5X 7 1/4 5.26 to 7.25
2½"
B = 2¼"
H1